## Terrell County Board Of Education Minutes September 9, 2019

The Terrell County Board of Education met Monday, September 9, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Terrell County Board of Education Board Room. Members present were: Ray Moses, Mellean Davis, John Gardner, Michael Oxford and Albert Crumbley.

Chairman Moses called the meeting to order. The invocation and pledge to the flag were led by Mr. Moses

Approved Minutes dated (8/12/19): Motion from Mr. Crumbley, Seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Agenda: Motion from Mrs. Davis, Seconded by Mr. Oxford. Motion carried unanimously.

Statements Reviewed: Athletic Dept., SPLOST, and Allie Jenkins Scholarship.

Approved Payment of Bills: Motion from Mr. Crumby, Seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Fundraisers for 2019-2020: Motion from Mr. Gardner, Seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously

Approved Georgia Power Sports Lighting Lease Agreement: Motion from Mr. Oxford, Seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Georgia Power Lighting Agreement for tailgate arena: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, Seconded by Mrs. Davis Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Substitute Teacher List: Motion from Mr. Gardner, Seconded by Mrs. Davis Motion carried unanimously.

Approved John Deere Tractor and Mower Purchase: Motion from Mr. Oxford, Seconded by Mr. Crumbley Motion carried unanimously.

Approved SCAG Turf Mower Purchase: Motion from Mr. Oxford, Seconded by Mr. Crumbley Motion carried unanimously.

Approved 2020 Local Board Training Plan: Motion from Mr. Oxford, Seconded by Mrs. Davis Motion carried unanimously.

Executive Session: Parent Bus Transportation Appeal - Motion from Mr. Crumbley, Seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Open Session: Motion from Mr. Oxford, Seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously. (No Action Taken) Meeting Adjourned: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, Seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Ray Moses, Chairman

Michael Oxford, Vice-Chairman

Douglas Bell, Secretary